

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-18-2018

State v. Perez Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45351

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Perez Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45351" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7211. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7211

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 45351
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	BINGHAM COUNTY NO. CR 2016-3419
v.)	
)	
AUGUSTINE GARNICA)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
PEREZ, JR. ,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF BINGHAM**

**HONORABLE DARREN B. SIMPSON
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555**

**KIMBERLY A. COSTER
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #4115
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Perez’s Motion To Suppress.....	9
A. Introduction	9
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. The State Has Failed To Meet Its Burden Of Establishing The Call To Dispatch Contained Specific Articulate Facts That Justified The Stop	11
1. The Dispatch Call Did Not Contain Facts To Support A Reasonable Articulate Suspicion Of The Crime Of Reckless Driving	12
2. The Fact That A White Mercedes Was Rare In The Old Fort Hall Housing Area Did Not Justify The Stop Of Mr. Perez’ Vehicle While Travelling On A Main Road Toward The Reservation’s Casino	14
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Delaware v. Prouse, 440 U.S. 648 (1979)10
State v. Aguirre, 141 Idaho 560 (Ct. App. 2005).....10
State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009).....10
State v. Guzman, 122 Idaho 981 (1992).....11
State v. Haworth, 106 Idaho 405(1984).....10
State v. Henage, 143 Idaho 655 (2007).....10
State v. Knott, 132 Idaho 476 (1999).....14
State v. Martinez-Gonzalez, 152 Idaho 775 (Ct. App. 2012)14
State v. McCormack, 117 Idaho 1009 (1990).....12
State v. Morgan, 154 Idaho 109 (2013)10
State v. Neal, 159 Idaho 439 (2015)..... 10, 11
State v. Purdum, 147 Idaho 206 (2009)9
State v. Van Dorne, 139 Idaho 961 (2004).....9, 11
State v. Zapata-Reyes, 144 Idaho 703 (2007)..... 14, 15
United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 441 (1981).....11
United States v. Hensley, 469 U.S. 221 (1985)11
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)11

Statutes

I.C. § 49-117(18) 13, 14
I.C. § 49-1401 12, 13, 14
I.C. § 67-5101G12

Constitutional Provisions

Idaho Const. Art. I, § 17.....10
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....10
